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RESOLVES

OF THE

FIFFTEENTH LEGISLATURE,

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

Which cominenced on the seventh day of January, and ended on the twenty-fourth
day of March, one thousand eight hundred and thirty-five.

Publislhied agreeably to the Resolve of Jumne 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:
WILLIAM J, ¢CONDON....PRINTER TO THE STATE,

1835,



RESCLVES.
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Chapter 1.

Resolve in favor of the Passamaquoddy Indians,
Approved January 24, 1835,

REesoLvEp, 'That there be allowed and paid out of the
Treasury of the State, to John Francis and Sebattis Nep-
tune, the sum of Fifty Dollars, to defray the expenses of
their journey to the seat of Government as special Agents
chosen by the tribe to call on the Executive and Legisla-
ture, upon business relating to said tribe—and the Governor,
with the advice of the Council be, and he hereby is au-
thorized to draw his warrant on the Treasurer for the same.

Chapter 2,
Resolve providing for the purchasé and distribution of Fairfield’s Reports.

Approved January 2%, 1835

ResoLvep, That the Secretary of State be and he here-
by is authorized to purchase four hundred and twenty copies
of the first volume of Fairfield’s Reports, and to distribute
one copy thereof to each town and organized plantation,
one copy to each of the Justices of the Supreme Judicial
Court, and of the Court of Common Pleas, and to each
Judge of Probate; one copy to the Attorney General; one
copy to each Clerk of the Judicial Courts for the use of
their respective Counties; one copy to each of the Colle-
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ges in this State; one copy to the Warden of the State
Prison; one copy for the use of the Governor and Council,
two copies for the use of each of the two Houses of the
Legislature and five copies for the use of their joint stand-
ing committees— Provided the same can be obtained for a
sum not exceeding two dollars and twenty five cents per
volume. :

Chapter 2.
Resolve .relative to the election of Senators,
‘ Approved January 27, 1835.

Resorvep, That when the Governor and Council shall
decide there is no choice by the people in any Senatorial
District by the returns received, it shall be the duty of the
Secretary of State forthwith to cause a list of all the votes
returned to the Governor and Council to be published ‘in
some newspaper printed at "Augusta, showing the number
of votes returned from each Town and Plantation for each
individual,

Chapter 4.
Resolve in favor of Gideon Robinson.

Approved January 31, 1835.

Resorvep, That there be allowed and granted to Gide-
on Robinson the sum of twenty seven dollars and eighty
nine cents, in full for a sum of money, with the interest
thereon, paid by him to an Agent of the State for Land
purchased of the State and not endorsed on his note or
otherwise accounted for to him.



